s2.1

1841 1851
1862
1887

1907

1919-1927

\ 1929
" ™

1943-1945
1945-1959

1950-1953

1960-1999

—

1999-2007

2007-

BARNFORD SX65234595

Probably built as one house but at one
time divided into two cottages

Jane Edwards
Triggs Mary Randle
and another

Philip and Emma Triggs
Joanna Taylor

Philip and Emma Triggs
Steve Horswill and
family

Lady Auckland

Dr James McNaughton

Mr and Mrs Hankin

Harold and Madge Brook

Mrs Squirrel

Miss Ada Rowe
Mrs Watmore

Village Midwife .
Gt 'giiigiaioéiﬁ;%f Alice

Mason and Margaret Lock

Converted cottages into one

Owners of Lower Farm

Designer of aeroplane wvings
Moved to The Ark to live with
Mrs Stacey

Sir Douglas and Lady Hall Former Governor of Northern

Nigel and Judy Spence

Judy and Adrian Bull

Rhodesia and of british
Somaliland.

Lady Hall died 1991

Sir Douglas moved to Derbyshi
in 1999

Tithe
Census

Sale of
Village

Sale of
Viliage

re



