	S2.1	BAR	NFORD	SX65234595		
		Probably built as one time divided into two	house but at one cottages			
	1841.1851	Jane Edwards			Tithe Census	
	1862	Triggs Mary Randle and another			Sale of Village	
	1887	Philip and Emma Triggs Joanna Taylor				
	1907	Philip and Emma Triggs Steve Horswill and family	Village Midwife Gt Grandparents Mason and Margare	of Alice	Sale of Village	
	1919-1927	Lady Auckland	Converted cottage	es into one		
	1929	Dr James McNaughton				
		Mr and Mrs Hankin				
	1943-1945	Harold and Madge Brook	Owners of Lower B	arm		
	1945-1959	Mrs Squirrel	Designer of aeroplane wings Moved to The Ark to live with Mrs Stacey			
	1950-1953	Miss Ada Rowe Mrs Watmore				
	1960-1999	Sir Douglas and Lady Hall	Former Governor o Rhodesia and of b Somaliland. Lady Hall died 19 Sir Douglas moved in 1999	pritish 191	ire	
	1999-2007	Nigel and Judy Spence				

2007- Judy and Adrian Bull